Bluegrass Christian Academy

2023-2024 Tuition & Fee Schedule Preschool - 8th Grade

• Application and Registration Fee: The application fee is paid the first time a family applies and is non-refundable. The registration fee is paid with first application and with each successive year at re-enrollment.

New Family Application & Registration Fee (non-refundable)
 Returning Family Registration Fee (non-refundable)
 \$350

■ Increases to \$500 if paid after April 30, 2023

• Miscellaneous Fees: (included in July invoice)

Supply Fee (PK-8th) \$75.00
 This covers classroom supplies. You will not receive a separate supply list.

- **Tuition Fees:** Tuition is discounted when multiple children from the same family are enrolled. Payments will be invoiced in full, or monthly July 2023 May 2024.
- **Full Tuition Payment**: Families that pay for tuition in full by May 1, 2023 will receive a 4% discount off of tuition.

2023-2024 Tuition Rates	1 Student	2 Students	3 Students
Preschool & Jr. K (Half Day)	\$4450		
Preschool & Jr. K (Full Day)	\$5950		
Kindergarten-12th (Full Day Students)	\$6400	\$11,840	\$16,960
		reflects a 15% discount for 2nd child	reflects a 20% discount for 2nd child

Important Information:

- Electronic Tuition Payments Payments are automatically withdrawn on the 5th of each
 month unless the 5th falls on a weekend or holiday in which it will be withdrawn the next
 business day. If you choose not to use BCA's electronic funds transfer (EFT) program, a
 surcharge of \$20.00 will apply each month per family. During the summer break you will
 receive a family financials via email with a breakdown of what will be withdrawn from
 your account each month.
- In-Sufficient Funds a \$40.00 fee will be imposed on any type of NSF plus bank fees.
- Enrollment for New Families completed application, all pre-enrollment documents and \$500 per family must be received for an interview to be scheduled. Interview must be scheduled by June 15, 2023 or there will be an additional \$50 fee applied.
- Enrollment for Returning Families online re-enrollment via Gradelink and payment of \$350 received by April 30, 2023. Payments received after April 30, 2023 enrollment fees will be the same as a new family (\$500). Additionally, you are subject to having your child placed on a waiting list if the class is full.
- Student Withdraws If a family withdraws from BCA at any time after enrolling or re-enrolling, the family is still responsible for the tuition for the remainder of the semester in which the student is withdrawn.
 - If a student is withdrawn at any time during the first half of the school year, the family will be responsible for the tuition due for the full semester (July-December). If the student is withdrawn at any time during the second half of the school year, the family will be held responsible for the tuition for the full semester (January-May).
 - BCA will attempt to address extenuating circumstances (loss of job, family moving out of town, etc.) that have led a family to withdraw a student in a way that will help ease the burdens of such circumstances.
- After School Care (ASC) ASC will be available from 3:15p-4:30p on school days. The
 cost for ASC is a flat fee of \$10 per child/per day.
- Tuition Assistance Program BCA offers tuition assistance for qualifying families for the 2023/24 school year. Applications can be submitted online at www.benefaq.com using Bluegrass Christian Academy's school ID 91447 during the months of April & May. We use a third party company (BeneFAQ). If applications are submitted after May 31, 2023, we cannot guarantee funds regardless of the results from your submission.
- Additional Costs When budgeting for your child's education, please understand that additional funds will be needed for expenses such as uniforms, activities, field trips, etc.

Bluegrass Christian Academy

I have read the above Tuition & Fee Schedule for the 2023/24 school year. I am in agreement and understand the expectations as written:

Print Student Name(s) & Grade ent	ering	
Print Parent/Guardian Name	Signature	Date
Print Parent/Guardian Name	Signature	 Date

Sign and return this form to the front office with your enrollment payment.